MINUTES FOR APRIL 8, 2011

COLUMBUS, KANSAS, CHEROKEE COUNTY

OFFICE OF THE COUNTY CLERK

CRYSTAL L. GATEWOOD

The Cherokee County Commissioners met April 11, 2011. Commissioners Collins, Garner, and Hilderbrand were present. The commission met at 8:00 AM in the Cherokee County Courthouse and it is duly noted that the commission changed the time from 9:00 AM to 8:00 AM due to the sudden passing of a current employee's family member. County Clerk Gatewood had posted the change in the courthouse and in the official paper, The Columbus Advocate, as by statute.

Commissioner Collins made a motion to accept the Provisional's submitted in question due to their voter registration on the advice of their legal counsel Kevin Cure; his motion was seconded by Commissioner Hilderbrand with Commissioners Hilderbrand, Collins, and Garner voting in favor.

The commission will sign and certify the April 5, 2011 Election on Monday, April 11, 2011 at 10:30 AM in the Cherokee County Courthouse to allow County Election Officer Crystal Gatewood to prepare the official report for the election.

ADJOURNMENT

Commissioner Hilderbrand made a motion to close the canvass for the April 2011 Election held April 5, 2011 at 10:30 AM with the results all accounted for and no change of results that effect the outcomes of the election night results, as presented by County Election Officer Crystal L. Gatewood; his motion was seconded by Commissioner Collins with Commissioners Collins, and Hilderbrand voting in favor. It is duly noted that Commissioner Garner had to leave for a funeral during the canvass. The next Cherokee County Commission meeting will be held April 11, 2011 at 9:00 AM in the Cherokee County Courthouse in Columbus, Kansas.

Resolved and ordered this day, April 11, 2011

Cherókee County Clerk

Commissioner

Commissioner

Commissioner